## Terrell County Board Of Education Minutes November 9, 2020

The Terrell County Board of Education met Monday, November 9, 2020 at 7:00 p.m. in the Terrell County Board of Education Board Room. Members present were: Ray Moses, Mellean Davis, John Gardner, Michael Oxford, and Albert Crumbley.

Chairman Moses called the meeting to order. The invocation and pledge to the flag were led by John Gardner.

Approved Minutes dated October 12, 2020: Motion from Mrs. Davis, seconded by Mr. Oxford. Motion carried unanimously.

Approved agenda: Motion from Mr. Oxford, seconded by Mr. Crumbley. Motion carried unanimously.

Approved Financial Statement (September 2020): Motion from Mr. Crumbley, seconded by Mrs. Davis. Motion carried unanimously.

Approved Payment of Bills: Motion from Mr. Crumbley, seconded by Mr. Oxford Motion carried unanimously.

Approved Roof Replacements by Drawdy Construction at Athletic Facilities to include 2 football field concessions buildings, ticket booth, and 2 baseball field score towers. (\$10,824.00)

Motion from Mr. Crumbley seconded by Mr. Oxford. Motion carried unanimously.

Approved Roof Replacements by S&S Roofing & Construction for 1st. Avenue Lunchroom. (\$52,200.00)

Motion from Mr. Gardner seconded by Mrs. Davis. Motion carried unanimously.

Meeting Adjourned: Motion from Mr. Crumbley, seconded by Mr. Gardner. Motion carried unanimously.

Ray Moses, Chairman	Michael Oxford, Vice-Chairman
	Douglas Bell, Secretary